(Rev. 10/02)	- 16699 - 16699	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM U.S. Patent and Tradema
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) TOZOC Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼	V V	v v
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached or	iginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Brevard Electro Optics, Inc.	2. Name and address Name: _Optical Swi	of receiving party(ies) tches and Sensors, Inc.
1-9-03	Internal Address: _	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🖌 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 25	30 Kirby Ave. NE, Ste. 303,,
Other		
	City: Palm Bay	State:_ ^{FI} Zip:_32905
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & ad	dress(es) attached? Yes
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of app	lications and patents involv
		¢160
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	.41)\$\$160
Name:Joel I. Rosenblatt	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	.41)\$\$160
	Enclosed	.41)\$\$160 e charged to deposit accou
Name:	Enclosed Authorized to b	e charged to deposit accou
Name:	Enclosed	e charged to deposit accou
Name:	Enclosed Authorized to b	e charged to deposit accou
Name:	Enclosed Authorized to b	e charged to deposit accou
Name: Joel I. Rosenblatt Internal Address:	Enclosed Authorized to b	e charged to deposit accou
Name: Joel I. Rosenblatt Internal Address:	Enclosed Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu	e charged to deposit accou
Name: Joel I. Rosenblatt Internal Address:	Enclosed Authorized to b	e charged to deposit accou
Name: Joel I. Rosenblatt Internal Address:	Enclosed Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu	e charged to deposit accou
Name: Joel I. Rosenblatt Internal Address:	Enclosed Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu	e charged to deposit accou
Name: Joel I. Rosenblatt Internal Address:	Enclosed Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu THIS SPACE	e charged to deposit accou mber:
Name: Joel I. Rosenblatt Internal Address:	Enclosed Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu THIS SPACE	e charged to deposit accou mber:
Name: Joel I. Rosenblatt Internal Address:	Enclosed Authorized to b Authorized to b S. Deposit account nu THIS SPACE Signature er sheet, attachments, and do required cover sheet informati	e charged to deposit accou mber:
Name: Joel I. Rosenblatt Internal Address:	Enclosed Authorized to b Authorized to b S. Deposit account nu THIS SPACE Signature er sheet, attachments, and do	e charged to deposit accou mber:
Name: Joel I. Rosenblatt Internal Address:	Enclosed Authorized to b Authorized to b B. Deposit account nu THIS SPACE Signature er sheet, attachments, and door required cover sheet informatio Trademarks. Box Assignments	e charged to deposit accou mber:

REEL: 013634 FRAME: 0945

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS and APPLICATIONS

This Agreement is by and between Brevard Electro Optics, Inc., a corporation of the State of Florida (hereafter "Assignor"), and Optical Sensors and Switches, Inc., a corporation of the State of Florida (hereafter "Assignee").

Whereas Assignor warrants and represents it is the owner of all right, title, and interest. in the following U.S. Patents 5,903,687, 6,091,867, 6,330,380, 6,246,565, and

Whereas Assignee is desirous of obtaining all right, title, and interest in the aforesaid Patents.

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents, does sell, assign and transfer, to Assignee, and to its legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest, in, and to, these aforesaid Patents for the full term and to the end of term, for which the aforesaid patents were granted, for Assignee's sole and exclusive use and for the use of its legal representatives and assigns, the same and as fully as these aforesaid rights would have been held by me had this assignment not been made.

Executed this ⁴ Day of Nov, 2002, at <u>NEOS TECHNOLOGIES, InC.</u> By: <u>UBelitto</u> Pohert V Relfatto, Sr. <u>WEST MELBOURNE</u>, FL 32904

President and Difector. Brevard Electo Optics, Inc. \

State of Florida County of Brevard Before me did personally appear said Robert V. Belfatto, Sr., and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this μ Day of $M_{\rm bV}$, 2002.

ug Bebreut

Notary Public

KATHLEEN YOUNG BEHRENDT My Comm Exp. 3/29/05 io, DD 0004878